COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
GOVERNOR'’S OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

June 10, 2015
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor North

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for
Approval of Its Smart Metering Technology Procurement and Installation Plan
Docket No. M-2014-2430781

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed is a withdrawal of appearance for Kimberly H. Childe, Esquire, Department of
Environmental Protection, 400 Market Street — 9 Floor, Harrisburg, PA, and entry of
appearance for Robert A. Reiley, Esquire, Department of Environmental Protection, 400 Market
Strect — 9" Floor, Harrisburg, PA in the above captioned matter. As evidenced by the enclosed
Certificate of Service, all known parties in this case have been served electronically.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerel

‘Assistant Diredfor ~ \_ L
PA Attorney ID #61319

cc: The Honorable Susan D. Colwell, Administrative Law Judge

Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Regulatory Counsel
Rachel Carson State Office Building | P.O. Box 8464 | Harrisburg, PA 17105 | 717.787.7060 | Fax 717.783.7911 | www.depweb.state.pa.us




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC ULITY COMMISION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

v, : : Docket No. M-2014-2430781

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES
CORPORATION

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

I hereby withdraw my appearance for the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection in the above captioned matter.
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" Kimberly H. Childe
PA Attorney ID #84392
Department of Environmental Protection
400 Market Street — 9" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17105
(717)787-7060




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

_ BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC ULITY COMMISION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

V. : Docket No. M-2014-2430781

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES
CORPORATION

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance for the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection in the above captioned matter. I am authorized to accept service on behalf of said
party in this matter, On the basis of this notice, I request a copy of each document hereafter
issued by the Commission in this matter.

// Robert Al Reiley/,
"PA Attorney’ID # 6(319
Department of Environmental Protection
400 Market Street — 9™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17105
(717)787-7060

rreiley@pa.gov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served upon the following
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to

service by a participant).

The Honorable Susan D. Colwell
Administrative Law Judge -

Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105
scolwell@pa.gov

Paul E. Russell, Esquire
PPL Services Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18106
perussell@pplweb.com

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
Amy Hirakis, Esquire

Hobart J. Webster, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street -Fifth Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
tmccloskey@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
ahirakis@paoca.org
hwebster@paoca.org

Anthony Kanagy, Esquire

Post &Schell, PC

17 North Second Street — 12 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 171 O 1-1601
akanagy@postschell.com

" Allison C. Kaster, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement

Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105
josimms@pa.gov

akaster@pa.gov

David B.-MacGregor, Esquire
Post &Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor@postschell.com

Divesh Gupta

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
111 Market Place - #500
Baltimore, MD 21202
divesh.gupta@constellation.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

Harry S. Geller, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net




Christina R. Mudd

Thomas Catlin

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway - #300
Columbia, MD 21044
cmudd@exeterassociates.com -
topcat(@exeterassociates.com

June 10, 2015

. Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
P.O. Box 1166
ppolacek@mwn.com
akabeare@mwn.com

/S/ Robert A. Reiley -

Robert A. Reiley

PA Attorney ID # 61319

Department of Environmental Protection
400 Market Street — 9™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717)787-7060 -

rreiley@pa.gov




